
MAケーブル
MA cable
インタフェースケーブル
Interface cables

●定格 Rating  80℃, 300V
●規格 Standard UL 758
●当社標準仕様書 Standard specification：SP23-90841B（2464-SB（MA））, SP23-90854A（2464-SB（M））  

RoHS対応品 

2464-SB（MA）LF
2464-SB（M）LF

2464-SB（MA） 
導体 Conductor 絶縁体 Insulation 編組 Braid ジャケット Jacket

AWG 
サイズ 
Size

外径 
Dia. 
（mm） 

材質 
Material

外径 
Dia. 
（mm） 

密度 
Coverage 
（%） 

外径 
Dia. 
（mm） 

色相 
Color

標準長 
Unit length 
（m） 

概算質量 
Approx. 
mass 

（kg/km） 

構成 
Stranding 
（No./mm） 

対数 
No. of pairs

5 
10 
13 
17 
18 
20 
25 
30

28 7/0.127 0.38

非鉛耐熱 
PVC 

Lead free  
heat resistant 
PVC

1.04

7.4 
8.9 
9.8 
10.9 
11.1 
11.6 
12.7 
13.7

ワームグレー 
Warm gray

200

100

61 
88 
106 
130 
138 
145 
171 
197

80以上 
Min.80

Note 線心識別 Core identification；ドットマーク Dot marked  

Note 線心識別 Core identification；ドットマーク Dot marked  

2464-SB（M） 
導体 Conductor 絶縁体 Insulation 編組 Braid ジャケット Jacket

AWG 
サイズ 
Size

外径 
Dia. 
（mm） 

材質 
Material

外径 
Dia. 
（mm） 

密度 
Coverage 
（%） 

外径 
Dia. 
（mm） 

色相 
Color

標準長 
Unit length 
（m） 

概算質量 
Approx. 
mass 

（kg/km） 

構成 
Stranding 
（No./mm） 

対数 
No. of pairs

8 
13 
18 
25

28 7/0.127 0.38
非鉛半硬質PVC 
Lead free 
semi-rigid 
PVC

0.88

7.0±0.2 
8.9±0.2 
10.0±0.2 
11.0±0.2 

 

黒または 
ペブルグレー 
Black or 
Pebble gray

200 
 

100

67 
101 
129 
147

80以上 
Min.80

構造・性能  Construction, Properties

備考 
1. 電気特性 
 最大導体抵抗（at 20℃）：228Ω/km 
 最小絶縁抵抗（at 20℃）：100MΩ－km（2464-SB（MA）） 
     ：10MΩ－km（2464-SB（M）） 
 耐電圧：A.C.2,000V/1min. 
2. 荷姿：たば 
※対数により在庫しています。 
 
■品名略号（例） 
UL2464-SB（MA） 25P×28AWG（7/0.127）LF 
UL2464-SB（M） 13P×28AWG（7/0.127）LF 

Note 
1. Electrical properties 
 Max. conductor resistance (at 20℃): 228Ω/km 
 Min. insulation resistance (at 20℃): 100MΩ-km (2464-SB (MA)) 
  : 10MΩ-km (2464-SB (M)) 
 Dielectric withstanding voltage : A.C.2,000V/1min. 
2. Packing : coil 
※Some stocks are available. 
 
◆Ordering description (ex.) 
UL2464-SB (MA) 25P×28AWG (7/0.127) LF 
UL2464-SB (M) 13P×28AWG (7/0.127) LF 

特 長 Features

1. I.D.C.コネクタへのバラ線および融着による一括圧接接

続が可能です。 

2. UL2464-SB（M）：モールド加工が可能です。 

1. Available for use with I.D.C. connectors. 

2. UL2464-SB (M) : Available in molding assembly.  

用 途 

コンピューター，周辺機器など電子機器の内部配線

および機器接続用。 

セントロ，RS-232C対応。 

Application

Internal wiring or external interconnection for 

computer and peripheral equipment. 

Centronics, RS-232C compliant.

対より線心 
Twisted pairs 

押え巻テープ 
Binder tape 

ジャケット（非鉛耐熱PVC） 
Jacket（Lead free heat resistant PVC） 

編組シールド（すずめっき軟銅線） 
Braid shield（Tinned annealed copper） 

導体（すずめっき軟銅より線） 
Conductor（Tinned annealed copper） 

表面表示（例）：  AWM E41447 STYLE 2464 VW-1 HITACHI-T -F- LF
Marking（ex.） 

本カタログに掲載した製品は、改良などのため予告なしに内容を変更することがあります。
本カタログ掲載内容の無断転載を禁じます。

The specifications of products in this catalog are subject to change without prior notice.
All rights reserved. 
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